7/3/17

Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 7/3/17 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice
posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner’s
office, 6/29/17.

Present: Nickell, Chairman, York, Fite & Secretary/Deputy Coffman
Nickell called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Fite made motion to approve minutes from 6/30/17. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-
Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve publication minutes for the month of June, 2017. Fite
seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve Resolution 2017-13 regarding County Road Machinery
and Equipment Revolving Fund Lease Renewal. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye;
Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve Insurance Verification Letter for Leased Equipment. Fite
seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve purchase orders. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye;
Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 2017-2018 F-STX: 1, KELLPRO INC.,
1856.80; GENERAL: 1, OSU/CLGT, 1500.00; 2, OTC Fund, Oklahoma Tax
Commission/Ad Valorem, 170.00; 3, COUNTY ASSESSOR ASSOCIATION, 137.50; 4,
OESC, 1162.00; HEALTH: 1, CITY OF MANGUM, 515.07; 2, CENTERPOINT
ENERGY, 27.37; 3, GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK, 7663.80; 4, Standley Systems,
276.64; HIGHWAY: 1, KELLPRO INC., 1500.00; 2, KELLPRO INC., 2485.60; 3, HAHN,
MARY LOU, 300.00; 4, ACCO, 260.00; 5, OESC, 1442.14

Fite made motion to approve the following blanket purchase orders covering the period
from July 3, 2017 thru August 1, 2017. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye.
No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

PO # Amount
District #1
ACE 1 $750
AMSCO 2 $500
CL BOYD 3 $5000
ATWOODS 4 $2000
MO&G 5 $2000
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS 6 $1000
RNB OIL & SUPPLY 7 $2000
WARREN CAT 8 $3000
WELDON'’S 9 $1000
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 10 $5000



District #2

ACE

ALTUS OIL & FEED
AMSCO

CL BOYD

ATWOODS

MO&G

NAPA — ALTUS
PLANTER'S COOP
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS
WARREN CAT
WELDON'’S

WESTERN EQUIPMENT

District #3

ACE

AMSCO

CL BOYD

ATWOODS

MANGUM OIL AND GAS
MIDWEST FARM SUPPLY
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS
RNB OIL & SUPPLY
SAYRE NAPA

WARREN CAT
WELDON'’S

WESTERN EQUIPMENT

GENERAL

OoSu

ACE
CTC
MO&G

ACE
UNITED
STANDLEY SYSTEMS

SHERIFF

BANK OF AMERICA
MO&G

ACE

BEN E KEITH
BRATTON’S
FLOWER FOOD
JANUS SUPPLY
L&M

PUCKETT'S

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37

38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49

$750
$2500
$1000
$5000
$2000
$350
$750
$500
$500
$3000
$1500
$5000

$750

$500
$5000
$2000
$1000
$1000
$1000
$2000
$1000
$3000
$1000
$5000

$200
$50
$50

$150
$150
$150

$400
$1000
$150
$4000
$200
$400
$150
$150
$150



York made motion to approve monthly reports for County Clerk, Assessor, Health, Court
Clerk and Election Board. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

No allocation of alcoholic beverage tax.
No Roads/Bridges.
No New Business.

Fite made motion to recess. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 7/10/17

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mangum

** SEAL ™
ISITERRY NICKELL, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/sSIBRENT YORK, MEMBER
/s/JACKIE CLOYD
COUNTY CLERK

/SISTEVEN FITE, MEMBER



