Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 7/3/17 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 6/29/17.

Present: Nickell, Chairman, York, Fite & Secretary/Deputy Coffman

Nickell called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Fite made motion to approve minutes from 6/30/17. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve publication minutes for the month of June, 2017. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve Resolution 2017-13 regarding County Road Machinery and Equipment Revolving Fund Lease Renewal. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve Insurance Verification Letter for Leased Equipment. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve purchase orders. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 2017-2018 F-STX: 1, KELLPRO INC., 1856.80; GENERAL: 1, OSU/CLGT, 1500.00; 2, OTC Fund, Oklahoma Tax Commission/Ad Valorem, 170.00; 3, COUNTY ASSESSOR ASSOCIATION, 137.50; 4, OESC, 1162.00; HEALTH: 1, CITY OF MANGUM, 515.07; 2, CENTERPOINT ENERGY, 27.37; 3, GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK, 7663.80; 4, Standley Systems, 276.64; HIGHWAY: 1, KELLPRO INC., 1500.00; 2, KELLPRO INC., 2485.60; 3, HAHN, MARY LOU, 300.00; 4, ACCO, 260.00; 5, OESC, 1442.14

Fite made motion to approve the following blanket purchase orders covering the period from July 3, 2017 thru August 1, 2017. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

	PO#	Amount
District #1		
ACE	1	\$750
AMSCO	2	\$500
CL BOYD	3	\$5000
ATWOODS	4	\$2000
MO&G	5	\$2000
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS	S 6	\$1000
RNB OIL & SUPPLY	7	\$2000
WARREN CAT	8	\$3000
WELDON'S	9	\$1000
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	10	\$5000

Distri	ct #2		
	ACE	11	\$750
	ALTUS OIL & FEED	12	\$2500
	AMSCO	13 14	\$1000 \$5000
	CL BOYD ATWOODS	14 15	\$5000 \$2000
	MO&G	16	\$350
	NAPA – ALTUS	17	\$750
	PLANTER'S COOP	18	\$500
	RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS	19	\$500
	WARREN CAT	20	\$3000
	WELDON'S	21	\$1500
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	22	\$5000
Distri			
	ACE	23	\$750
	AMSCO	24	\$500 \$5000
	CL BOYD ATWOODS	25 26	\$5000 \$2000
	MANGUM OIL AND GAS	20 27	\$2000 \$1000
	MIDWEST FARM SUPPLY	28	\$1000
	RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS	29	\$1000
	RNB OIL & SUPPLY	30	\$2000
	SAYRE NAPA	31	\$1000
	WARREN CAT	32	\$3000
	WELDON'S	33	\$1000
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	34	\$5000
GENI	ERAL	0-	Ф000
	ACE	35	\$200
	CTC MO&G	36 37	\$50 \$50
	MOAG	31	φου
OSU	ACE	38	\$150
	UNITED	39	\$150 \$150
	STANDLEY SYSTEMS	40	\$150 \$150
SHEF	DIFF		
OI ILI	BANK OF AMERICA	41	\$400
	MO&G	42	\$1000
	ACE	43	\$150
	BEN E KEITH	44	\$4000
	BRATTON'S	45	\$200
	FLOWER FOOD	46	\$400
	JANUS SUPPLY L&M	47 48	\$150 \$150
	PUCKETT'S	48 49	\$150 \$150
	I JONETT O	73	ψισο

York made motion to approve monthly reports for County Clerk, Assessor, Health, Court Clerk and Election Board. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

No allocation of alcoholic beverage tax.

No Roads/Bridges.

No New Business.

Fite made motion to recess. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 7/10/17

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum

** S E A L **

/s/TERRY NICKELL, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/s/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

/s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER